## **RESOLUTION 23-03**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA PURSUANT TO THE DISASTER MITIGATION ACT OF 2000 AUTHORIZING ADOPTION OF THE WHITFIELD COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, Whitfield County and its municipal governments are required to complete a Hazard Mitigation Plan by the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000, local governments that complete Hazard Mitigation Plans will remain eligible for Federal mitigation funding; and

WHEREAS, Whitfield County and its municipal governments have completed an updated Hazard Mitigation Plan that fulfills the Federal requirements of the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Dalton formally adopts this updated Hazard Mitigation Plan.

RESOLVED THIS \_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Signed: David Pennington, Mayor

(City Seal)

Attest: Bernadette Chattam, City Clerk